UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UM603A LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw      1 of 6
Copyright © 2017 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd      QW-R105-031.G
DUAL OPERATIONAL
AMPLIFIER AND CURRENT
CONTROLLER
 DESCRIPTION

*Sink current capability : 1 ~ 100mA
*Typical output impedance : 0.2Ω
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package Packing
UM603AL-S08-R UM603AG-S08-R SOP-8 Tape Reel
UM603AL-P08-R UM603AG-P08-R TSSOP-8 Tape Reel
UM603A                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                        QW-R105-031.G
 MARKING
SOP-8 TSSOP-8
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO PIN NAME I/O PIN DESCRIPTION
1 Output 1 O OP1 output
2 Inverting Input1 I OP1 inverting input
3 Non-Inverting Input1 O A 2.5V fixed voltage reference output, wired to OP1 non-inverting input
4 VCC-
5 Non-Inverting Input2 I OP2 non-inverting input
6 Inverting Input2 I OP2 inverting input
7 Output 2 O OP2 output
8 VCC+
UM603A                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                        QW-R105-031.G
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC 36 V
Differential Input Voltage VI(DIFF) 36 V
Input Voltage VIN -0.3 ~ +36 V
Junction Temperature TJ +125 C
Operating Temperature TOPR -55 ~ +125 C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 THERMAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
SOP-8 175
Junction to Ambient
TSSOP-8
θJA
120
C/W
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP. MAX UNIT
VCC
+=5V, no load, TMIN≤TA≤TMAX 0.7  1.2 Total Supply Current, excluding
Current in the Voltage Reference
ICC
VCC
+=30V, no load, TMIN≤TA≤TMAX   2
mA
VCC+=+5V, VCC=Ground, TA=25C (unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OPERATOR1 (op-amp with non-inverting input connected to the internal VREF)
TA=25C  0.5 2
UM603A-1 VI(CM)=0V
TMIN ≤ TA ≤ TMAX   3
mV
TA=25C  1 4
Input Offset Voltage